Client Code: EZINT22.002C1

U.S. PTO 11/881757 07/27/2007

1/57/67 To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trade 103434262

original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) 1) KIM, Whoi-Yul 2) CHOI, Min-Seok 3) KIM, Hyun-Chul Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Industry-University Cooperation Foundation Hanyang University Street Address: 17, Haengdang-dong, Seongdong-gu City: Seoul	
attached?	ZIP: 133-070 Country: KOREA	
() Yes (X) No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?	
Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment	() Yes (X) No	
() Other:Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures)	 US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s): 	
July 26, 2007	(X) Application(s) filed herewith	
	Additional numbers attached?	
	() Yes (X) No	
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: EZINT22.002C1		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410	
(X) Enclosed	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.	
O. Statement and aignature		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Eric M. Nelson		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
43,829 Registration No.		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2		
Documents transmitted via Mail to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services		

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

7/31/2007 RMEBRAHT 00000044 11881757 40.00 OP

1 FC:8021

4055934: jsy 072407

PATENT

REEL: 019687 FRAME: 0647

Client Code: EZINT22.002C1

PATENT

Page 1

Application No.: Unknown Filing Date: Herewith

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a INFORMATION PARTS EXTRACTION FOR RETRIEVING IMAGE SEQUENCE DATA for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, on even date herewith;

and whereas, industry-university cooperation foundation hanyang university (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), with its principal place of business at 17, Haengdang-dong, Seongdong-gu, Seoul 133-070, Republic of Korea, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said

NOW, THERREORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, to and under the said improvements, and the said Application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNES, its successors, legal representatives and . assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I DO HEREBY soil, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNES, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all temedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accused prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accuse bereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to suctor, collect, and retain damages for past infingments of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND I HEREBY coveragit and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facial providing and respecting said improvements, and tearly in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, confining and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

• •	
Signature: ARMA Whoi-Yul Address: 110-302 Kijischon APT. Olympic Seonsu 89. Bana	Date: Guly 36, 2007
Signature: Municup Charles Name of Inventor: CHOL Min-Sepk	Date: July 26, 2007
Address:242-41. Guui 1-dong. Gwangiin-gu. Scoul 143-201	Republic of Korea
Signature: Kim. Hyun-Chul	Date: July 26, 2007
Address: 68-73, Hyomok 1-dong, Dong-gu, Daegu 701-031	Republic of Korea
Address: 68-73. Hyomok 1-dong, Dong Assessment	
4009611; jsy 071307	·

PATENT

REEL: 019687 FRAME: 0648

RECORDED: 07/27/2007